

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7108 of 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 5.9.2009 in Criminal Misc. No.M-16869 of 2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Crl.M.P.No...../2009 (Application for anticipatory bail)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner's wife is suffering from blood cancer of last stage. Predominantly, because of the disease which the petitioner's wife is suffering from, we are granting anticipatory bail to the petitioner. Accordingly, in the event of arrest or surrender, the petitioner be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer/Trial Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master